
  

FS - reosived: 3/29/80 
i» With vogard to an abstract entirely withheld ae a referral tothe C4, on 

which i¢ never acted, I uate eleewher 

    

} thet the infomation there withheld by thoue 

nonns Glep is made available by the FAL. This pertains to foreign operations, about 

which the FEE and GIA heve always improvised explacstions of sanvenience to justify 
entirely unnecessary withholdings. These ave attributed to the need to protect foreign 
operations and sooperation from alleged revelation. These matter always have been 

yublio, inclading in legigiated approprintions, public infornation, the abetract for 

2154 contains exactly the kinds of information the FAI and Cla claim the need to with 

held. I add exactly that which you swore in 0.4. 78-0289 it ia necessary to withheld 

because it is properly classified, This abstract discloses a CLA operation in Italy ané 

the cooperation of the leoal police, dim te the district level. Of course it alee disp 

Gomes the FE's Ht tien operation, Congulation with the underlying redexd diacloses 

the foot thet the varnious/poldce ond intelligenee componente are identified by nese, 

ae are orher 2003 ting italien orgavixetions and their coopereting personnel. 

2056, Avwtract of 5/2/60 4 52 to St. Moule, sonponding to ite 4/90 request for 
‘ion to abtain inforoation the nature of which is oblitersted wader (7)(D) 

    

   ing tecoris and others indicate that it is teleghone information, 
at least blilings of long distence calla. The information obteined t¢ disclosed in 

inter underlying reconts, with obliterations. (Su. p ° Y) 

2008, 411 the content of the abstract is obliternted under (7)(G)zand (D) claim 

On the underlying record, a Shieage TT to FRIEQ and other field offices, the entire 

and a few vortis end phrmses on the thind page are obliterated.the T ie devote! largely 
to eoverage of Jerry Sey. "yom what is nat obliterated on the third page it is no great 

‘tick to guess wut it ts frou what the FAI itself has disclosed in other resents. (But 
i agree with that withholding sosetheless because those people are hot what you cal} 

Players.) The rest, howover, is improperly withheld in thie case. The OFR's sete shows 

thiat "Example of Bureau's full coverage of Ray*s relstives.” I am confidenta that if



  

a abatract you will find thet there ie reasonably segregable 

information in it \the FHI does not use the form claizing othervins) and that the 

information ia vithin the surveilianse items of uy requests There has not been any 

seaxah to comply with those dima tt hes hoes reported. You will find that the total 

exciaion of this abetract serves only te protect er aeek to hide the tepreper withholdings 

in the underlying meord, probably all in the first paragraph. Your will fing thet in 

couparable ingtences, where there was partial disclosure in the underlying moord the 

ebstrat wis made to be consistent with it rether than totally obliterated, as in 

    

3Q78. In checking the withholding from this abstract (with whieh I agree) I note 
disclosure in the widerlying record of previasly the kinds of informtion you end the 

FRI have uworn must be withheld lest there bs the most dieseberqus conseqience: 

operational in “exieo, has its agente on the aoene du the KORKI investi gati 

  

    

      

Judicial *olice and Stat » Highwey * slice! and Qvern the cobeinics tic 

Yasy poouees and use Yor the FHL. The operations extented to Ofudad Obregon, Senora, 

Susymas, and other places on § Sonorae Well, Mexico hae’ beaker di niomet 

  

Which the PAL svore would be the consequences of afimithing even the fact of any cooperation, 

dmoeiving and misleading the courte. 

3195. Tete abstract is ekyplesl in thet the informe 

    

fion ja ages t= not the first 

peragreph but rather ooses fren tho third of the four pages of the underlying recent, 

    

shed. Eleewhere I also 

vefer to what the PEL disclosed about th: late Gouge bomax. On page 2 of the under 

ding record it states that he “was at the penttentiary at Toldets iliineis, on Larceny 

charges fren 2/19/50 until 9/9/56. Ray was ak Joliet from 6/13/59 until 7/19/52, It ia 

hot imown whether they were acquainted.” But must of the underlying record is devoted



te eetiacd reporting of what Hay allegedly told fellow peleoners. Hoower sGded this 

wee, atyplealiy ao> included on the abebragts “Let me have memo on Lemax, HY 

    

dieclosed by the Department dn the OPA's notes, wkich 

suplicate what was within the sublde dessin in any oventi" .. . peises mate places 

Rey in Hoxies,, smguling frou Browusvilie, Tesas on fishing boat owed ty Hateo Lopes 
Gexeiay Stein say ue involved in uareoties..." . 

  

Bi (7)(6) ie claimed to withheld the name of a person which is disclosed by 
referende te the "Tuskegee Tvitwne” because in other xeconds, not thie underlying 
recom, the FEL hes dieclosed her nme, This is confimwed by the O78 note disclosed 

by the Department: "“Zureeu attempt to interview Sirs, Louex negative.” (as I recall 

it her name is sousthiag like Apidae, but it ig disclosed.) I teok thia 4 thholding 

up with the FSI et the time fad provided its ow vederd in wich it disclosed her nam. 
4% did not replace the dupreper withholding and now sucka to hide that iupupriety 

by wepenting 14 with the abstract. 

Ai64- There is a withbolding pertaining to a tip about whe intlied Br. BingsIn 

the abetrest the nie “Weisberg” that is «ithheld dn the underlying weeurd is not 

withheld. This leads to what ean bey aball 1 aay uon@uslon? The OFR note identifies 

this person as deren Weisberg. 1 think the possibility ef confusion, if not worse, ought 

be eliminated in the reading room seples ss well as mines 

    

2613. The name is withheld in the abstragt, ae in seme but not ol) undertying 

aia, of the man who went to the K.0. field office vecause he was suspected of 

bedug behind the Ming kiliing. ie is identified ae ene of thosa whe finanwd Yin Garvieon. 

Thie creates suaplodens eegarding others who finanew’ Sarrisos. Parbloularly bovause 

the FEL did disclose his nae elsewhere thissetter cama up curing the depomitiona, 

  

at of tivaies and objections froa Yepartment counsel. The name was 
then correetiy provided by me but new the FEL perpetuates the problems by «till ensthher 

Saproper withbelding in ite attempt to justify ‘he luproper uithheldings in the undex 

dyieg wooed. The GFR eonfiruy that this is Cevil EH, Shilwhone, with other details,



X believe that particularly because of bia involvement in the JFK sscassinstion 

a” Shhistene ie s publica permonality. 

wagh, fotal withholding of the text of the abstract led me to examines the under 

    

twee pages, which are extensive, clearly inoluds the kind of information tat elso is 

disclosed in other reverds pertaining to checking Ray iu Les Angeles and the phone 

  

Be 2897, first page, abovet the OPR note cmeludes 

  

telephone records for past 6 mo. or ss far back ay avatli 

  

ie." Barlier parte of the 

note pertein to the persons invelwed. (She note pertaining to Bax Ray follows on the 

OFA records. [4 is referred to in connection with abstract withholdings in tote.)
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  Legat, Rome , MURKIN fl 

Agenzia Giornalistica Italia, 

sources. Police districts hay to determine if subj. visited remain alert for current trave   

  

Ls ~ oh a. my 

ee ow eet wR Poe? he 

4-20-68 to disseninate detaile 

| 4-29-68 

On 4-23-68 photos of RAY and authorized press - rdease furnished to Rome Daily Amn. andto . 
Which is equty.: of -8. CIA was advised by its hdgs. 
d info. to police | 
@ been instructed 
Italy in past & to 
1 subj. P. 
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*OPQ ONAL FORM hay 10 
MAY 1987 EDITION 

GSA GEN MEG NO 27, 

UNEFED STATES GOVEKNMEN') 

Memorandum 

30°0~107-07 

ro Director, FBI (44-38861) DATE: 4-29-68 

FROM ', \Legat, Rome (44-2) (P.) 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

Re Bureau routing slips 4-17-68 and 4-19-68, which transmitted photographs and a press release on JAMES EARL RAY, aka. These items were received by Legat, Rome, on 4-22-68. 

On 4-23-68 photographs of JAMES EARL RAY and the authorized press release were furnished to ROBERT C, CUNNINGHAM, Managing Editor of the Rome Daily American, an English langauge newspaper published in Rome and circulated throughout Europe, the Middle East, and some African countries. The photographs and information con~ tained in the press release were published in the 4-24-68 edition of the Rome Daily American. 

The same material was furnished on 4-23-68 to ELVIZIO BIANCHI, Managing Dire 
Italia (AGI), which is the equivalent of UPI or AP in the United States. BIANCHI transmitted the information to the Italian newspapers which AGI services throughout Italy, and much of the data furnished to him was noted in the Italian press on 4-24-68. - 

For the Bureau's information, CIA, American Embassy, Rome, had been advised by its headquarters on 4-20-68 to disseminate detailed information of JAMES EARL RAY to Italian police sources. CIA promptly alerted the Division of Confidential Matters (DAR), Italian National Police, Rome, and the Italian Defense Intelligence Service (SID), Rome, and also informed Legat of the action. taken. 

Both DAR and-SIv, knowing of FBI interest in this matter, checked with begat ‘to determine whether this 
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ROM 44-2 

office would also submit .a request inasmuch as the alerting of all police districts in Italy with detailed information involves 
$2000. Both sources were advised that 
this matter and that they should honor 
DAR and SID have instructed all police 
determine if subject has -visited Italy 
to remain alert for any current travel 

this offic 
developed. 

u 

a communication expense of almost 
CIA had coordinated 
CIA's request. 
districts to 
in the past and 
on subject's part, 

These sources have been requested to notify 
e immediately of any positive information
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5/3/68 ; 
PLA ILYLEXT , 

’ 

f. + 

, o we . 
TO: SAC, ST, LOUIS (4-775 5) “ 

"EA- LOD 
FROM: DIRECTOR, “nt Getasoon) — — - AS 4 7 

MURKIN . 
? - * \ 

REURLET APRIL TYIRTY. LngT.” 

WHICH NAVE NOT BEEN PREVIOUSLY A 

a ee 

ARMED AND DANGEROUS, AIR MAIL TO PENPIIIS, ~ FEDERAL BUREAU AF FENEP sa tot oe 
U.S. DIPAR ELS ny eee rit . ve . ' 

oe peep pPOMMUNICATION SECT! es . 82 a, 
ve ° ainy 21958 -7 Dor tage / OY 3 08 ete SE ON 
EJM:cs avr ee 

; Wrarmn . wey ‘ (4) 2. TELE PYPEY” ; en 2 yo aa - 
; vy 

ty NOTE: In’connection | with investigation being conducted by 
{St Louis, that office requests nuthority to obtain 

— «SR, Panes ae Pie Portageville, 55 . ~ 
Thad Been: described AS clos associate of subject Ray and allopodly 
hid Ray out ag time he escaped fron Mis ssouyi State Penitentiary 

icfiin April, 1967. , , 

    

  

   

  

    

   

  

NOTE CONTINUED PAGE ‘TWO... 

er 

 



NOTE CONTINUED: 
  

   

  

oar St. Louis, Missouri. 
She is landlady ol tormer cell mate and alleged 
close friend of stibject Ray. 

+ v 

eee ry Raynes, Ray's father who resides 
at Center, Missouri. ° : “st 

St. Louis also requested authority to obtain 
similar data on SR Albert and-Carol Pepper (sister 
and brother-in-law of subjoc t) and on the Grapevine Tavern 
owned by Carol Pepper fut opcrated by, John Larry Ray, subject's 
brother. Thig coverage has. previoysly been‘ mithorized by 
Butel 4/30/68, 
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 ' 
MAY 1002» DITION 

GSA FPMR (4) CPR) 101-518 

UNITED STATES GC ERNMENT 

Memorandum 

    

  

    

DIRECTOR, FBI (44~-38861) DATE: 4/30/68 

7 SAC, Si. LOUIS (44-775) . 
v mot / 

a . 2% * L, 
oT: MYRKIN ? oe . i 

CR . ° - AN 

In connection with investigation being conducted ioe 
by the St. Louis Offige in captioned case it is deemed no 
advisable for this office to obtain. Tics: oo 

information from ‘ asthcreinafter i; 
listed. ae ¥ ‘it 

   
      

  

    

ROR Rane a 
ae EES SES Quaes Portageville, Missouri. ty 

‘been described as a close associate of subject 3 » JAMES EARL 
RAY, and allegedly hid RAY out at the time he escaped from 

the Missouri State 

  

   
    

    
     

   

  

Penitentiary in April, 196% a 

< Caen . rl . day \ 

saa Portageville, Missouri. 7 
is operated ity 4 

   
, s ue is Se es ea, 

perated - in eonjunc tiwn “with & 
  

e 

CR a ALBERT 
a and CAROL» DEPPER, neces peaeningien a wien Missouri. ‘CAROL 

PEPPER is\Subject, RAY'S, Sister. yo 

  

Grapevine Tavern at 1982 Arsenal St; st Louis, Missouri, 
subject's brother. operated by JOHN LARRY RAY, 

  

    
   

  
the landlady or, es 
close fricnd of Subject, 

\ AYNES , 

She is 

  

RAY's father, who 
baer, OL ye Ue a tc B ’ 

ress. - t Center, Missouri 

ol . rf _ G6 /— 5 
2 - Bureau (WM) _ 7? sy bye oe 48 TAS 7. 

ae e fF “} <G . / 
1 - St. Louis; 3 a eve ven 

ite Ih LOO of syn, we ares mene SJP/jte je a OR EK Abo D a 

(3) pow TON AR 

 



   

SL A4-775 

Rae win St. Louis prior “Lo-his movin Missouri about 30 days aEo. ° 

io 
> 

  

Burpgau authority is requested ‘permi 
to- obtajpegm fe inform#tion as wbove described. 

  

> 
e 

"te 
- 
e 

roe. 
Cue 

/ 
. . : = 

. - 
wv 

4 

. ®, 

my 
> 

‘ , 

v " 4 

~ 

  

         Lo Portageville, 
eh 

  

being St. Louis 

wh
e



44-38861~3006 

BAC, CG 

WYO)    

szechm 30



      

' ~~ . 7 f 
- 

~ 
Af te Tolr vo —_——- 2 Wed itys LEDEGAL BUR 1 DF IRVESTIGA Mn. Debate , Mw , U.S. DEPA MENT OF JUSH Mr. Mohr. ee ye os COMMBHICATIGNS SECTION LMM Rienepe 

. mae . Mr. Casper. FBI WASH DC MAT 2 1968 Mr. Callahan. ; 
_— ’ dee ccaaee ’ { Mr. Conrad. —hi TED. CZTNPE / Mr. Felt. | 

~~ J Mr. Galeyd fZ__ x . Me tench | FBI CHICAGO - pM Seiten 
; Mr. ‘Taye! ——-} 

. Mr. Trotter 0 § 4Z3PM URGENT 5/2/68 EOM Tele. Rog =) 
Misa Holues. i TO DIRZCTOR (44-328 361) ST. LOUIS (44-775) KANSAS ciTy (44- -760) Mins Candy. j 4 

{ ron nee | 

é USPRINGFIELD (44-561) AND NEWARK (44~ ~854) a 

FROM CHICAGO (44-1114) 3P SMAA + 
A . 

f. . ° Le aa ‘MURKIN 3 Sa fi 

           EX LTE KEG Ze oe 
RE BRO THE ER JERRY RAY» JERRY TELEPHORICALLY co vTACTS 

CASE A SENT DAILY AND Is PHYSICALLY CONTACTED BY ANOTHER AGENT 

ON A DAILY, BASIS. | AMIS, EMPLOYER AND COUNTRY CLUB MANAGER COM- chs , ; 

pone dt 
week 2 yt 

PLETELY COOPERATIVE AND WILL ADVISE OF ANY RUS UIL ACTTUT ry 
f 

END PAGE ONE vo \ - . Nt MAY 6, 1968 
° ON . 

& 5 MAY 161968 
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PAGE TWO CG 44-1114 . 

ON PART OF JERRY. “TN ADDITION SECURITY GUARD SERVICE FOR 

COUNTRY CLUB MAKES HOURLY CHECKS DURING EVENING TO DETERMINE 

a THAT JERRY AT WORK, — 

AS PREVIOUSLY NOTED JERRY IS MAINTENANCE MAN FOR COUNTRY 

CLUB FROM ELEVEN PM UNTIL FINISHED NEXT MORNING, THEREBY 

HAS ACCESS TO FOUR PRIVATE PHONES AND SEVEN PAY PHONES LOCATED 

OW COUNTRY CLUB PREMISES, THE Pay PHONE IN THE COTTAGE WHERE JERRY 
RESIDES IS UTILIZED BY ALL OTHER MEMBER OF THE COTTAGE, IN 

LETTER To MARJORIE™FETTERS, CAMDEN, Nedey JERRY MAKES COMMENT 

INDICATI®S THAT PAY PHONE USED GURING CONTACT WITH -uiR, me “panes 4 . 

  

IN THIS REGARD OFFICES RECEIVING THIS TELE FURNISH PHONE 

NUMBERS OF RELATIVES AND KNownN ASSOCIATES, - NEWARK FURMISH PHONE NUE ER 
OF MARJORIE FETTERS, BUREAU WILL BE ADVISED OF TELEPHONE COVERAGE, 

* 

EPFECTED, ® 

END PAGE Two “ 
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PAGE THREE CG 44-1114 

RE ASSOCIATES AND INDIVIDUALS MAKING FREQUENT CONTACTS 

WITH RELATIVES, 

  

pepe COOPERATING WITH THIS OFFICE, 

  

ma VERY APPREHENSIVE OF CONNECTYON WITH 

SUBJECT BECOMING KNOWN, ALSO, DUE TO INFORMATION SET FORTH IN 
"LIFE" MGAZINE, PUAN CONCERNED OVER POSSIBLE ftoss oF 

BUSINESS FROM RESULTING NOTORIETY sig 

  

ACCORDINGLY, No. DIRECT CONTACT WITH | siemens 
ASSOCIATES CHICASO WILL BE MAD? PENDING ADDITIONAL INVESTIGATION 

  

DEVELOPI NG ANY ASSOCIATION OR POSSIBILITY SUBJECT AWARE OF / 
PEED L008 7109, UACB. e | j 

“FROM L8TERVI EMS AND INVESTIGATION, JERRY RAY FRIENDLY C 
WITH EMPLOYEES AT COUNTRY -CLUB EUT.HAS ONLY TYO CLOSE ASSOCIATES, 
BOTH EMPLOYEES, ONE 1S SINGLE AND RESIDES IN SAME COTTAGE 

AT couNTRY cLus. THE OTHER MARRIED RESIDES IN MT. PROSPECT, 
ILLINOIS. ALSO PURING BRIEF MARRIAGE THIS AREA, JERRY DID 

“NOT DEVELSP ANY hSQUAINTANCES OR. ASSOCIATES AMONG EX-WIFE? S 
FRIENDS OR RELATIVES. AM CC To MEMPHIS. 

ARMED AND RANGEROUS, - | 

END 

WPK " 
FBI WASH [Re 
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Mr. Tolson. 
Mr. DeLoach ___ 
Mr. Mohr 
Mr. Bishop _____ 

yh VI A TE L ETY p E Mr. Casper ____ 
Mr. Callahan. , 
Mr. Conrad YY yv MAYS 1968 - f Mr. Fal 

r. Gale 

| URGENT 5 {ENCIPHEREDp i x a 

TO DIRECTOR (44-38861) 9 @ y [in ies 
| Tele. Room 

FROM/LEGAT MEXICO CITY WO 217 ¢ Miss Holmes __ ' 
Miss Gandy___ 
weer, 

  

  

  

    

    

STATE 8) 

    

  

    

  

MURKIN. 

  

REMYCAB MAY THREE LAST. : r . 

ALLEGED SUSPECT IN MEXICO CITY: 

we
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AT EIGHT THREE ZERO P.M., MAY THREE LAST, MEXICAN CITIZEN . 

RMT PERSONALLY CONTACTED THIS OFFICE TO REPORT AMERICAN 

| HERE ATTEMPTING TO SELL ONE NINE SIX SIX CAR AND HIGH=POWERED RIFLE | 

WITH TELESCOPIC SIGHT UNDER SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES THROUGH MIDDLE 

' MAN AND FOR UNUSUALLY LOW PRICE. IMMEDIATE LOCAL INQUIRY AND ASSISTANCE 
‘ 

{- “ : 

FROM LOS ANGELES OFFICE ESTABLISHED THAT SUSPECT wi 

GARDENA, CALIFORNIA, 

    

BORN sigesiininmstesdiia tiie no MON §=HIS DOCUMENTS SHOW HE 

CROSSED BORDER WITH CAR ON APRIL TwO LAST AND HIS MOTHER IW CALIFORNIA 
DESCRIBES HIM AS UNSTABLE AND STATES HE HAS BEEN GONE SEVERAL WEEKS 
AND PRESUMABLY IN MEXICO$ ALSO VERIFIED THAT CAR REGISTERED IN HIS NAME. 
AND WO STOLEN-REPORT /SgMMMMR KAS CRININAL-RECORD IN CALIFORNIA FOR | 
MINOR OFFENSES BUT WOT. CURRENTLY WANTED. SINCE HE CROSSED BORDER 
APRIL TwO LAST AND IN VIEW “OF OTHER FACTS, DEVELOPED, OF 

- 3 x te 0 ">. 

ATTENTION BEING GIVEN TO @qgiRM@ IN connecrroieidn- Shes c 7 * 

ZO MAY 141968) OY it? (QS = may 8 m6 2 tbe 

  

KEY 43) aor? ob 67 gxie—



PAGE TwO 

INVESTIGATION AT CAMPECHE, CAMPECHE: 

AGENT ON SCENE REPORTS MAXIMUM COOPERATION BEING RECEIVED FROM 

CAMPECHE STATE JUDICIAL POLICE AND STATE HIGHWAY POLICE. THESE TwO 

AGENCIES HAVE BROADEST JURISDICTION AND A RADIO COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM 

FOR USE IN COVERING EACH COMMUNITY IN A STATE WITH SOME ONE HUNDRED 

AND SEVENTY THOUSAND INHABITANTS AND AN AREA SLIGHTLY LARGER THAN THE 

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, CONSISTING OF ABOUT TwO ONE SEVEN ZERO ZERO 

SQUARE MILES. CAMPECHE CITY HAS OVER FIVE rive ZERO ZERO ZERO PEOPLE 

AND THERE ARE SEVEN OTHER MUNICIPAL AREAS IN THE STATE WHICH ARE ONLY | 

MAJOR POPULATION CENTERS BESIDES CITY OF CAMPECHE. SOME PUBLICATIONS 

HAVE ALREADY PRINTED NEW ITEMS CONCERNING CASE SINCE ARRIVAL OF AGENT 

IN AREA AND ADDITIONAL PUBLICITY EXPECTED IN MAJOR EDITIONS THIS 

WEEKEND. RELIABLE AMERICANS WITH ESTABLISHED RESIDENCE IN AREA ALSO 

. BEING ALERTED FOR ASSISTANCE IN DEVELOPING ANY INFORMATION CONCERNING 

SUBJECT - 

SR, is cuecKED ALL HOTELS, MOTELS, BARBER SHOPS, 

LIQUOR STORES, GROCERY STORES, HOUSES OF PROSTITUTION IN CITY OF 

CAMPECHE. WO OWE YET LOCATED WHO CAN RECALL ALLEGED EARLIER VISITS 

BY SUBJECT SOME YEARS AGO OR HAS SEEN ANYONE ANSWERING HIS DESCRIPTION 

IN RECENT PAST. 

RE SUSPECT IN CIUDAD OBREGON, SONORA: 
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PAGE THREE 

DRIVERS OF TRES ESTRELLAS DE ORO BUS NUMBER ONE FOUR INTERVIEWED 
AT GUADALAJARA, JALISCO, MAY FOUR INSTANT AND STATE THAT ON APRIL 
TwO FIVE LAST ONLY THREE PASSENGERS BOARDED BUS AT CIUDAD OBREGON, 
SONORA. ALL THREE WERE MEXICANS AND PERSONALLY KNOWN TO DRIVERS aS 
FREQUE NT PASSENGERS ON THIS RUN. 
aenninetmenin iia pen AT CIUDAD OBREGON WILL COMPLETE INTERVIEWS 

OF LOCAL TAXI DRIVERS TO DETERMINE WHETKER ANY CAN RECALL A PASSENGER aa ANSWERING DESCRIPTION OF THIS SUSPECT --Cipapaeeaiananepaies a 
Wel cntsiiesiimes, PRPC 1s max inc THOROUGH SEARCH . ce, 

OF GUAYMAS, SONORA, AND NEARBY AREAS ,*SINCE SUSPECT COULD HaVE OBTAINED 

    

TAXI OR Bus TRANSPORTATION TO GUAYMAS FROM CIUDAD OBREGON. 
ALL LEADS AND POSSIBLE SUSPECTS BEING GIVEN VIGOROUS INVESTIGALIVE 

ATTENTION, - a ' : ro 
c. G COPY SENT TO LOS ANGELES BY MAIL. = ao ¢ 

ARMED AND DANGEROUS. 
= - £: 

DANG 
en S 

= © & S 
RECEIVED: 2:39AM RM ox = 

~



                 

  

44~38861-3195 a |writ-ves 5/t/6s * 
Rosen to Defoach ; MURKIN 
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In 12/66 Ray was examined by psychiatric consultant for 
Mo. Board of Probation & Parole, Psychiatrist found. 
Ray's basic problem appeared to be increasingly severe. 
obsessive compulsive trend, Psychiatrist stated Ray's 
problem was not psychotic but severely neurotic & Ray 
was fearful that his anxiety & tension might lead him ~ 
into more serious difficulties, Psych 

ay was ft Bd 

    

         
      
      

        Pa latric report |          

  
      



OPTIONAL FORM NO 10 € - 3010-108 
MAY 2VH2 COLHOM 

—UNITED STATES G7 ERNMENT . eae 

Memorandum a 

  

ro : Mr. Deboach yf DATE: May 1, 1968 

1- Mr. DeLoach a : 1 - Mr. Rosen ae 
1- Mr. Malley | 1- Mr. McGowan 1- Mr, Martindale ¥ 1- Mr. Long 1- Mr. Bishop ; 
1 - Mr. McDonough 1 - Mr, Gale 

  

This is the case involving the murder of Martin Luther King, Jr. 
! 

   

  

his identity be     
Pee was Sora pat Missouri State Penitentiary. Ray had aspirations \ of making a big haul and retiring to Mexico where he intended to live ' frugally on beans and beer, 

      

Ray tol he wanted to stay off the beaten path in Mexico and avoid American Colonies, He implied he had gone te Mexico twice to cool off after robberies and had once lived with peasants on the outskirts of Campeche, near the Yucatan Peninsula, where he rented a three~room shack, Ray continually emphasized his desire to make one big score and then live frugally in Mexico. He said Mexico City and Acapulco were too expensive; however, he made reference to Torreon. in.North Central Mexico where he said there were low priced prostitutes in the red-light district, . 

Ray also tol eR nc had earned money smuggling appliances such as television sets and washing machines which he sold _ to peasants in Mexico, . The smuggling was done from Brownsville Texas, | “sby/a fishing boat owned Re, amma tii. who formerly lived in the United States and spoke English, Ray could speak very little Spanish, 

; i believes Ray went to Mexico in the late nineteen fifties by car. and on another occasion went by boat from Brownsville. The Legat, Mexico City, and the San Antonio Office are conducting appropriate investigation concerning the information provided b 
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Memorandum to Mr, DeLoach 

RE: MURKIN 

 ggtARBs tates he knew Ray in Missouri State Penitentiary 
from 1962 until August, 1966, but only -saw him about once a week, He 
described Ray as a loner with no close friends, having a bad nervous 
condition and definitely having a mental problem, 

uspected Ray of using large quantities of amphetamine 
when it was available and bases this opinion on the rapidity with which 
Ray's weight would fluctuate with losses or gains of ten to fifteen pounds 
in very short periods of time. enim says such a weight loss is 
characteristic of the use of a large amount of amphetamine and the 

subsequent rapid gain would occur when amphetamine was not available, 

It is noted Ray gave a Montreal, Canada, address when he 
enrolled in a correspondence locksmithing course, 7/31/67, The address 

is in an apartment project which does not maintain accurate records and 

no record of Ray's tenancy can be found, Employees of the apartment 
project recall Ray resided there about six weeks paying $150 when he 
arrived. He left about Labor Day and a week or two before he left he > 

had been gone for two or three days, supposedly ona trip to the 

United States, 

     Investigation is being conducted to determine i Ray w. was 1s more closely 

associated with Stein than Stein has admitted, 

Louis Lomax was at the penitentiary at Joliet, Dlinois, on 
larceny charges from 2/19/50 until 5/9/56.. Ray was at Joliet from ~ 
6/13/52 until 7/19/52, It is not known whether they were acquainted, 

Louis Lomax has released another story for publication in 
which he claims he and Charles Stein found the telephone booth in Texas . 

from which Ray made a call to the ''cashman" in New Orleans at 8 p.m., 
12/16/67. Lomax states that with this clue Ray's New Orleans contact 
will be identified as soon as telephone company officials can locate the 

record of the call, We have previously determined that no call to 

New Orleans was made from this telephone during the entire month of 
December. 
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Memoranduin to Mr. DeLoach 
RE: MURKIN 

     pe eee knew Ray at Missouri State Penitentiary from 
1963 to 1966, Geerm Says there were two gangs in the prison and Ray 
associated with the leaders of the St. Louis gang. He also says Ray 
was close to an inmate who was the main supplier of drugs within the prison, He does not remember this prisoner's name but believes he was serving a long sentence for killing a St. Louis policeman. . 
alleges this prisoner had six or eight other prisoners selling drugs for him, MRM believes the drugs were obtained from a guard and 
says on one occasion one-half pound of amphetamine was found in this prisoner's cell, 

In December, 1966, Ray was examined by a psychiatric 
consultant for the Missouri Board of Probation and Parole. The examiner described Ray as an interesting and rather complicated individual who 
stated that within the past year he had various physical complaints - 
including "pain in the 'solar plexes, * tachycardia and ‘intracranial tension',"' The examiner commented to Ray that he was using rather large words 
and Ray replied that he had been reading medical literature, 

The psychiatrist found that Ray's basic problem appeared to be 
an increasingly severe obsessive compulsive trend, Ray had stated that at the age of ten he awoke one night believing he had lost his eyesight 
and became quite fearful. It was stated that various fears confront Ray 
from time to time "ina typical obsessive compulsive way" and he feels 
he must do certain things to avoid what he feels will occur and harm 
him, For instance, Ray described a feeling of fear which could be _ alleviated if he took a glass of water from which he was drinking, “ placed it on the table and moved it back and forth several times, | ee 

The psychiatrist found evidence of a rather deep underlying 
obsessive compulsive personality trend, The psychiatrist stated that ; 
Ray's problem was not psychotic but was severely neurotic and Ray was 
fearful that his anxiety and tension might lead him into more serious 
difficulties. The psychiatric report expressed the opinton that Ray was 
in need of psychiatric help, 
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Memorandum to Mr, DeLoach 
RE: MURKIN 

ACTION: 

All aspects of this investigation are being vigorously pursued on a top priority baSis, . 
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5 8, after several unsuccessful attempts, Fe 

as telephonically contacted and stated anc - 

had been so busy she had not found time to list ,-- 

the subscribers to "Tuskegee Tribune" whom she i 

believes are white. States she will do this 

today before leaving for Berkeley, Calif. ; 

declined having agent come to her residence or 

copy the list for her. 2 Pe 
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Transmit the following in | 
(Type in plaintext or code) 
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. : ° (Priority) 
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DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) . Wy 

SAC, 10S ANGELES (ke 1574) (P) | . 

  

   

  

ff. SUBJECT: VMURKIN } 
. i “ 

eee anne 

Re Bureau airtel to Los Angeled dated etic 
Los Angeles airtel to Bureau dated 4/30/68 

aan - complainant). oe 

. - On 5/9/68, after several unsuccessful attempts, 4 

—— — YS telephonically contacted and stated she had LO 
. °° been so busy she had not found time to list the subscribers \_- 

to the "Tuskegee Tribune" whom she believed to be white. 

She stated she would copy them on this date is she found 

time, prior to leaving for Berekel alifornia, and would 

mail them to this office. declined the offer 

of an agent to come to her residence or copy the list for 

her. 

Atlanta (au 2 86). (Info) os 
Burmingham (44-1740) (Info) be ~ 
Memphis (44-1987) (Info)- BEY r = 
Los Angeles Uy. Zee - 3 3 gf F 
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an 0 dh 44-38861-3366 

McGowan to Rosen °MURKIN 

Person refusing to identify himself called at 9:30 p.m., 
. to adyi 

. a fo Saeco Person calling 
asked the address given above was in Brooklyn from 

ee ° ; where he was calling and in reply he said "That is all 
~ ve I have to say” and hung up. ACTION: Above information 

ose wee furnished New York Office with instructions that NYO 
a us identify Weisberg to determine If identical with subject 

  

Re Le interview him for any information of value he mght 2
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Gate 

TO: Mr. Rosey | — . DATE: 5-10-68 J sulla 
{ 1- Mr. Rosen HQ Toner 

  
  

  

  

  

  
  

  

  

FROM : C.L. McG 
l - Mr. Malley 

Tels, Roos. 

Holmes.   

1 - Mr. McGowan Coney 

. l- Mr. Long ' 

soccer URICDN) 
yt 

u iF | 
At 9:30 p.m., a person who refused to furnish his identity said’ V i 

_ he had the following anonymous tip regarding Martin Luther King, Jr. 
This person, who sounded as though he might be a Negro, said he was 
calling from Brooklyn, New-York. He said his tip was this: 

—ia The person calling was then asked if the 
address given above was in Brooklyn, and in reply he said "That is all 

I have to say" and hung up. 

  

2
 

ACTION: we 

7 Above information was furnished to Ni light Supervisor 

New York Office, who advised there was a #@™Street in Brooklyn, 

New York. He was instructed to identify @@jjggiem to determine if he 
is identical with the subject and to interview him for any information 

of value he might have. 
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  (Type in plain text or code) 

AIRTEL AIRMAIL i . (Priority or Method of Mailing) 7. 4 

TO > Director, FBI 

FROM : SAC, New Orleans 
. / : 

R suasecr? GiorKan | 
(00: Memphis) © 
(Bufile: 44-38861) 
(NOfile: 157-10673) (P) 

Assassination of President 
JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY, 
Dallas, Texas, 11/22/63, 
MISCELLANEOUS ~ INFORMATION 
CONCERNING 
(00: Dallas) 

' . (Bufile: 62-109060) 
(NOfile: 89-69) » 

Enclosed for the Bureau are a total of 16 copies of a letterhead memorandum which “ts self-explanatory. Eight copies | of the.letterhead memorandum are being designated for Bureau “ file 44-38861, as information contained therein is in regards to ™ MURKIN. An additional eight copies of this letterhead memorandum ' are being designated for Bureau file inasmuch as ‘there - is also information contained therein ating to the assassina-_ “tion of President KENNEDY. — _ % . : oe woe | tp Ce Ge 
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Ve _ gation in the MURKIN case. -|- nO comment could be made; however, this wa .. way or the other, in that all investigatio | developed in any Case investigated by the 

  

aa inquired aS to whether his appearance _ e of the FBI would be made a matter 

  

‘The files of the New Orlea references in regard to Bufil W, relating t sO These reférences reveal that: m Was one of the organizers 
OS of a group of ‘local: New Orleans businessmen who formed an- 

  

    

   

ns Division contain several 
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

New Orleans, Louisiana 
pass ees Please Refer to May 8, 1968 

    

information Concerning 

    

     
On May 6, 1968, 

an attorney located at @ ak 
Orleans, Louisiana, appeared at the New Orl 
Federal Bureau of Investigation, along with 

a Bstated he has represented iii 
*for many years and that was insistent upon 

coming to the New Orleans Office of the FBI to provide certain 
information. 

ae “New 
eans Office of the 

  

   

  

    

   

     
     

Stated he is gti 
vi ee hae Sane) ms R., as well as @aRsp eens 

_ : flocated at $m wet in New Orleans. He 
Stated that in the past he has had an association with District 
Attorney Jim Garrison in regards to Garrison's probe of the 
_assasSination of President John F. Kennedy. He said this 
association with Garrison was strictly to give financial support 

amnesia 533 that at the 

    
daa a tebena haat 

     

  

to Garrison's investigation. 
inception of Garrison's investigation into the assassination of 
President Kennedy and prior to the time that Clay Shaw was 
arrested, Garrison needed money to conduct his inguiry. As a _result, Garrison contact edd ee aes 

         

  

   

  

    
     

  

OT, Sr ems requesting contribu- 
He said these three individuals, as well as others, 

whom he did not name, contributed money to Garrison and had 
formed a group known as “fruth and Consequences.” Joya. 

tions. 

rs Snaeeem stated his purpose in appearing at the 
New Orleans Qffice of the FBI was that in the past day or so 
individuals had told him there was a ‘rumor going around New 
Orleans that Qe is the New Orleans, industrialist and 

(7: ove 
f , —_ 

’ : Oe 4 f ? Sf > 

SUR 

SO Te oe ce en rn ap



   
   

informed b: 

to in the newspapers aS the New Orleans industrialist was SE 

  

“ms 

  

"political killer" referred to in the New Orleans newspapers 
a week or so ago in connection with the murder of Martin Luther King. MUMBA stated he had read these articles in the New Orleans papers and that he had no idea as to how these rumors got started. He said the following individuals were personal 
friends of his and had contacted him and had told him about the 
rumors: 

    

item stated that in the past he has been a 
political ally of Governor John McKeithen, Governor of Louisiana, 
and had contributed to the Governor's campaigngl ™ 

  

   

   
   

      
   

    

ain 

hstated that about a week ago he was 
eam who is the operator of Sahn. 

aoe e m that ‘had been informed by 
that rumors were circulating that the person referred 

        

  

   E aoe stated he had no information in regards 
to the assassination of Martin Luther King, Jr., and that-when 

them there was nothing to these rumors. Stated 

the various people had told him about these rumors, he informed 

he had not attempted to ascertain the source of the rumors. 
related that he was concerned that these rumors 

2



  

  

about him, if they became generally known, might cause some 
Negro militant to shoot him. 

conclusions of the FBI. 

  

This document contains neither recommendations nor 
It is the property of the FBI and is 

loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be dis- 
tributed outside youw agency. 
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i . o | a ae? 3g/(Rey, 5-22- 2-84) | ior, ~~ sil { | ur EM at 
ee foro “erty . —_—— I Mr. Mohr, ‘k - or 

~ tr. Bishop. _—— 
! 2 ' . FBI “ 
| . Date: 5/11/68 *. 

. . oo saa Tecanemit the following in : at . gb ted \ (Type in plaintext or code) ve ; ™ “Mr. Trvel. i . . . 
. . i Is “. Drotter - | ; Via AIRTEL 

, Re | : dean, Reon \ 
wy : - + (Priority) LU 7 Mi “* lines 

[p~a- ~~~ 
Low a ny { 

eaten ne. | Zocaaoena } 

Jj. TO: DIRECTOR, ‘FBI (44-36861) 2. |. aga 
ert a _. ATTN: FBI LABORATORY - > a OT 

«|. FROM: - SAC, SAN ANTONIO (44-1242) (P Doe mar op eee 82?) 6515051 
‘{ . RE: —~YMURKI — oo .* 
x . a 

“) ‘ 
. 

BL ReButel to El Paso, Houstcn , and. San Antonio 4/25/68; 
‘| s.San Antonio teletype -4/29/68 setting forth lead to’ interview. 
\ 4 -* RUSSELL JOHNSTONE, St. Francis Hotel, Hollywood, California; - 
le: Los Angeles teletype 8/1/68 indicating JOHNSTONE ma identical 

with ROBERT Po see DEBSON oat ail 

  
ORE: | TELEPHONE CALLS BY SUBJECT RAY EN, ROUTE" FROM 

LOS ANGELES TO NEW ORLEANS 

    

   

       
vay 1 ~-Los. Angeles 4 Stel 

- - SA a 
Se ae foe by os ea wa “MAY 16 1968 
i Ppfqup oe Ore Fe ent | er: 

| ys - a aa in nthe, — Lied - - 

vo Ce! 426 - ow 
_ th ee eee 1 Dee me : See = eee em we ue -- — ee 

         ~f ~ Htenpht s (44 jan oe, 
BAT Chicago Mee aki KEEL 

2 “ San’ Diege     
      

& 
ae 

  

    

 



  

  
  

   

  

SA 44-1242 

ee ne ee 

? 180 

i ‘ .ROBERT P.~ ANDERSON, wh 
; SE . 5 ‘yQ" 

conplexion; 
blu 

Inasmuch as ANDERSON, aka, 

  

ite male; born 
e eyes; blond or brown hair 
VA 

    

  

wae bk 
eae ‘ 

~ 2-007 

- 

  
ruddy 

USSELL JOHNSTONE, appears



  

  

. rm ~ aon 

ies SA 44-1242 co Po eS Pop ‘ 

to have resided in St. Praneis Hotel, Hollywood , California, Ae at’ same time as subject RAY in this case, the enclosures are ., forwarded to the Bureau for consideration. 

° REQUEST OF THE BUREAU: 

  

ne ' ‘Iffcontents of sealed’ letter. indicate possible Federal ~~ -violation on part of ROBERT P. ‘ANDERSON, Bureau is requested to - compare. handwriting with known examples - available in fingerpyint goo “records of Identification Division. © oe pe a 

“Eo ee ’.* Copies. of this’ ‘communication: are furnished to, ‘Los, wm, Angeles, (Chicago, San.Diego for: information ‘purposes, =. # 
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(3) ESG came to N.O. to "conduct sane business" 
4 

ae 

"(4) Louis Trent is atty for R.W. ) 

2851 Bu to SAC Brmh & Memphis : 

- report disseminate to D of J 
- Bomh authority to disseminate 1 copy each to Atl., 

Bumh, L.A. and Memphis; USA at Brmh, also. { 
No other, dissemination including Memphis U.S. 
Atty. 

2864 cu, 4«essociate of JER at Leaverworth( 70) 

  

a) denial 

2868 Charles Stein: (1) Reinterview 

&) ESG was going to see sateone 
in N.O. possibly w/Italian name 

2878 Harold G. Anderson: (1) Contact and interview 

(2) HGA was the first person after 
JER to have occupied Rm. 2, Albert 
Pick Motel, 113 14th St., N.E. Atlanta 

(1) close associate of JEP 
(2) allegedly hid JER at CGM a) 

4/23/67 escape from MSP 

2897 

  

(1) f limate of JER | 

G) Wane donde Of RMA CW) 

   Bu: check these person's telephone 
Yecords for past 6 mo. or as 
far back as are available — 

2898 Max Anthony Ryan: (1) JER's brother that was 
adopted out 

(2) interview held in abeyance because 
of possible irrepairable injury and 
doubtful results ; 

2902 El Paso, Tx.: (1) Unsolved bank robberies 
burglaries and armed robberies 
Check w/J R's f£.p..  — 

    

2905 P.S. (co-conspirator) CANE. 
iis , P.S. (co-conspirator) NTH ¢  ° 

' 2911 JER mail order to E.Z. Foomla for 2-way mirror ° 

2919 

  

mew (1) Interview-MSP inmate (IVIL) 
{l3



AlSs 498 pertain te an alleged thrat againet Yr, King, of 1966. The entire abstract 
for 498 ip withheld wmder (b)}(4) claim and the repréec 

  

tation that there is nothing 

sogregable in it. although (7)(¢) slais is made for 413, the name Henriques 

    

claims were made: (b)(1),(5), (6), and (7)(¢) and @), ples referral to CIA. OPR dis 

Glosed what the FRI withheld, thet the phoney 

  

Reputation” invilved the allegatuon offi Cuban anvelvenent in the assassination, In 
fuakteeiic fact, the CIA aid release the veoord, both pages, with exoiaions, eo the 

Ciniwcte whthhold the entire abstract is baseless and the withholding improper. 

GIB. thie cbetract is ons of a number ia which the improper withholdings in the 

underlying records are net repented, Of 6 Pile mmbers originally withheld, 7 are of 

9 files, vbich is important infermatien because of the ellipsis of the record and abstract. 

(However, many unjuc’ le withholdings are repeated.) 

B49. In this abstract and the undeckying record a (7)(D) claim is made for in« 

formation that the FEL itaelf plased within the philic domain. The Chicago items 

appear to pertain te the Superior Bulk Phin Co, 

S68. Despite the total withholding of this abytre 

tation that there is nething 2 

    

ae under (b)(4) alaim and the 

      

gatie in it, what the OFR has 

disclosed proves the representation to be falas, The veo: :) pertain to 

Ray's 10/7/87 trip to Hexics, using his Galt alia. Thiz infoesstion is reasonably 

megregeble ani tha disclosed information does not qualit, 

  

a (end ee 

    

t for (o)(4). (San Antinis 2) 

Tbs This is one of 2 series of total withholdings of abotre 

    

“Inforastion furnished by a confidential source.” AMl Anformetion from such a source is 

not within the (7)(D) claim and some information is reassnably segregsble. 

Wk Tj. Te withhold in tote the FEE claims "Nome and identifying information of 

a confidential source snd the information obtained from the source." That. some is 

  

i by OPR disclosure of its note, which describss 

the secord ag a Newark airtel: “HRIC 5, GAIL + letter posbzarked Montreal, Canada, by.



Guit to leckssithing institute, Little Palis, New Jersey. This is not vonfidential, 

net the only gourée avai.lak- 

  

© to the FEL, and in fact the FEI iteel! Sich 

disclosed ull of thin and more. §t also is in the guilty ploa hearing the eatire 

  

d in 1968. Heve the withholding is designed to hides 

‘he improper withholding in the wderlying recor’, one of many sush caer. San 4f be 

  

8 a Mattie abent the facts of the case and the pro 

  

ast 

i doubt its 

BSG. Mntirely withheld, (8)(1)eleta 

B60. The abstract is entirely withhied because on 3/#7/T] the underlying record 

Sis, Koove the 44-36861 file mumber on this abstract anoth er muasber, of a file 

          

es siammination along with the underlying record because 

there is an wivesl element. 14 is stated that the omer/manager of the flophouse at 

which Ray stayed 4n Atlanta contacted Si Donelé Burgess at the flophouse and, anconiing 

to the underlying recosd, told him that 4f Galt showed wp locking for his TV, Burges 

should @p nothing about the euspect ‘but should phone Gamer, who would be “at his 

place of employment," obliterated. Perhaps some of what else is oblitersted ean make 

senge of thins Burgess was undercover, not ae an 3A but as a tenant, at the ferner



fiovhouse. Garner's “glass of empioyment”" sounds Mice an PRI dliipais for what i+ 

hep @iscloned eleewhere, that “womer aleo ren a cafeteria, $e wa aossars to have 

owned it, abt to have beoh employed by it. My appeal is related to the withholdings 

in th: underlying rucord, not the abstract. Yhat is withheld inthe panult. graf 

after “lt ia noted that SA" appears to relate to the black beg job. The withheld 

cantent could pertain te 5A Burgess being undercover there, disclosed, and his pulddng 

@ black bag job, alee dsclnead. (I attach the abstract and the serial as provided.) 

played it atraight and nade no reference $5 in ite 

or pulling a black bag job. (“Meme 4/15 a4] te Boyne 

one Garner came to Gault’s addvens to tell Agent staying there that Gelt shea contact 

    

Garner to get hie TV set.")There is further reference te this matter in Serial 10%, 

which I provide net au an appeal related to the abetreacts but because your He, Bitcheld 

was misiad into ir in his affidavit, based on which you provided an affidavit. 

  

Howe movently SA Martin Wood tustified ustruthfuliy with regard to the Stlanta “avow" nap. He tonthtied that se was not of evidentiary value and waa destroyed. hie neken 44 

clear that the nap hed considerable value snd wa distributed in copies for investi~ 

    

fe what “ might mot want, ostensibly to save mo 

money i did not have, and iL then aeid not to copy the los Angeles map. ite das 4 

  

in 1074, leads me to ask again for o copy of it, Whether marked up by Hay or another, 

it, like the Atiavta mop, was am marked up, 

ALZ3- Cheoking this, although nothing is withheld in the sbstracts led we to anothel 

black bag job record, Thekam Language in the abstract, saying that Garner “advised a 

source,” mot in easy way identified, took my attention. The mierlying record espleyes 

  

the seme evasive lenguage. 44 uskes clear that the FSI'e “source” is the FHL itself, 

Sa Burgess, of the blesk bag job. Tho teletype describes the Atlanta and other map. 

What the FB lster got in the search is listed in 1167, atteched. (The junk is 

to be preserved but ¥ ood testified that the evidence was destroyed.) NIRHEKE FRI use



af the black tag jeb evideuae is vepprted in 1267, which I also provide. Witte I do 

not expect any Departnont of FHL pagple to corres’ unfactual affiamations to a court, 

% provide these records, which are not ali bat ave anly those I svarched and ond om 

seeding tho abstracts, to auegest that the fourse of honor aad integrity retires 

goxrection of error, wiich has been lutrify) to me and aan cause nore hayt. 

ders, to (6)(9) otein cortatnly and the (7)(b) alain probobly are spurtoun. 

L provide the underlying vecord with the abstrae’ to show that there is no PSL vexsennel 

matter anvelwet. 

103]. Bntinely withheld under (b)(1) claim. From the worksheet desoription of the 

underlying record at least seme is reasonably gegrecabla, not less than enough te 

adentity ibe 

4153. The above is alse true of thie abstract. 

S198. Above also true of this abetrest, which vas probably withheld in its entizety _ 

dn an afvort zo kde the impeeper withbeldinag of the entire ynderiyice socom. Thet sone 

of it is reasonably segroguhie ond within the public domain, despite the socalled 

nakienal escurity witheldiag, lo disclosed by Yhe 028 noted Aeverding to the workshert 

this in « teletype fron Megat, Sexicos0PR's mote read “fuerte Vallarta: (4). Hotel Bae 

{a) B96 stayed fren 12/19/67 to 11/6/TT" (80 = Eric Starve Selt, or fey. } 

1218- show also teat of this, Workshect identifies hegat Meaian ©, 2 Pp 22 | 

  

withbel€ usdar (>)(1}, the ease olin as for the abstract, What is not reasenably 

segeegahie and is currently and properly clasei fied, according to the 1980 FEI igs, in 

the words of the OPR's notes “Invest, Pucrte Vallazta, Jalisco(.jMived into Tropicana 

Hotel 11/7/67 after leaving Hotel Bot REM Bio aad stayed witil 11/13/67 ~ alone = fron 

Bh,Ala. Bartender luis Garcia, Rotel Goeana aequaintance xiakx «/888t reports that Bsc 

  

eompleined ef one larger tire. Akew owned portabis typewriter." All. the foregoing is 

within the public domain, including via FBI disclosure, sp naturally the (p(t) clan 

&e required and the FSI cinime nothing is eecregabis. 

A266. Bxcevt for the Mexican details all re 1219 applies to 1266, which withhelis 

_satirvely under (b}(t) elaim What the FAI itself disclosed, from the GPR's note: “Canadas



{+} Clerks, 2589 Rue Netve Dame Beat, Hontroal, located (2) BHU Quintell Windsor, Ovtarie 

(e) HS@ stayed in Apt. 18 on. + 1/2 days in 8 er 9/67." 

a74, Heferred to CLA 8/17/77     

4AZi- Withheld under (7)(6) and (p) claim as “Infosnatioh of a personal nature _ 

regunding a thixd party? infomatt 

  

i from ae a confidential source." Bage 

wash oo both counts. The persamal anfomation is about Ray and tsrough the FHi's 

  

leaking if left a confidentiality fer ite eoruce, vho was dnterviewsd by other writers 

pecanafof ‘the Teskings Dé. Hark Froenan is identified in Gexeld Frank's book (renexber 

the item of uy requests asking for the information given to other writera?) and in the 

vew York Tnes, together vith whet both writers wanted to use of the 3 pp of Its Tt. 

OPR identifies the content for mes “Dr. Maric Preemm, Lede, Calif. pakient- James Ee 

Ray} six appointeentas Sov 27 = Dec 14." Wile on the lam ae an escapee Rny uscd bis 

nae vether than sn alias in seeing the shrink, who wmphgek reported to the FAL what 

at varke to withheld because 2t ia dnosnsietentyeith the FHI's peaconcpetion. Thanks to 

the FEL's propemeaida specethooe 4% can*+ even mpke an only source claim for using (TMB). 

    

fedy disclosed to the “euira party"), viioh was withheld to 

protect the FEL and withnold anforuction that ia reapmeive to a speci fit Stem of oy 

  

requests, an *tem net complied wittbe he vorkshest, by the way, nokes a (7)(D) claim 

for what the abstract is withieid under (7)(C) for - “Check phone eslle Albert “epper 

an af 41968 since Ars, Pepper is Bay's sistes.” FYI, the FRI vas so concerned about 

Albert Pepper's privacy that it sought him gut at his plave of vork father than his howe. 

Thi Gisalt pressive Popper, who mew zothing and had never net Ray, bat it succeeded 

in convincing his wife not to trust the PRI. She felt they vere trying to get her bape 

band fixed, (Thay trie’ to get her indicated on local charges but failed.) Both clains 

axe BpUrLouse 
| 

4§29,'c withhold the abstract the FRI claims (a). OPR withheld its note under 

(7}{0). Phe workebset cleins both. 

H4Q.voferved to CLA 3/17/T7.



j685. This we referred to the C14, which wade partial discloowe, although 1% 

  

is an FRE record. Glaine mode to withheld the abstract are (b)(1), (3) and (6) and 07}€). 

Bespite tids absunedanee of claims for a single, short abstract, that some war Passonanbly 

segrogeable and 1p not within any of the four @leime isaytablished by the OFR, which 

desoribes the Scord oa "Cla eport from Panama City, Panana.* (Perhaps content, net 

the record, vhich is a Sizoe to Saliiven 3/20/68 nemo. ) if the CIAts caution that the 

report wight be a heox, as apparently it was, was in the sbstract, that, too, is 

weasonsbly serrvgeble and, l4ke the description above, is not within any of the four 

Slaima. 

1OQLRntirely withheld as "Identifying infornstion of a third who fomished inforsation." 

(aie) OPR states,” Western Union tapen examined in Detrett." Fite is the kind of infe 

the FEL generally doee not withheld and in this ané the JFK case heen’ t. However, hawing 

withheld the underlying redord ((7)(¢) ana (B)) the FRE dia the sane with tho abstract 

Morcover, a8 the records shov, the source waa not secret, 1 

AQIS. Abstract entirely withheld, as was underlying resord, both (7}(t)} ona (PD). 

OPR ai scloses that thie included request for adtelephone trace. 

MOO.Entive abstract withheld, ae sare that pages of the underlying record, B 

AM Indiouapolie TY, under (70) aaa (>). That at relates to John Bay (who served tee 

gn Indiana) 1a Giscloged by OPR, Nexeover, Sahn has become 4 public persan. 

PORX- Abstract entirely thheld, CTD). Yhat some if wot all is reasonably 

   segregable is indicated by the OBf: " LAWERNOL HOGWNE YRAI ~ former prison mate. RAT (ste) 

statea he will asstet FEL with underworld contactsfif Bureau desired suck belp.” In fact 

thig ivYorustion also was éisclosed by the FEL end I réoall it end the error in the name. 

Bi65. Abstract antirely withheld as information of personal nature andfrom a 

cohfidential source, The OPE identifies the subject as one Byreli Denuis. The FEE hes 

disclosed sc much about her if she ever hei any privacy the PSL destroyed it, She wes 

a prostitute who took $20 fron fey, got seared and returend it. Ske wes travelling vith 

anpthor (named) cen ween the PET interviewod them and Gisclosec those records, toc. The 

shetract is withheld becufive the underlying recurd was and is being covered upe



    

friend of Kingmogative®) again, « 

Pil» Entively withheld; owtstending CIA referral of sii. GIA ant identified 

on "deleted page infomation sheet." 

A2ei-akive abstract withheld, (7)(@) ana (D) to ve consistent with initial 
iaproper withholding ef 011 7 pages of underlying tocord, That at least some ts not 

exempt is extablished by OFM, the note reas 

    

is ani return.” Rush of 

neck by the FEE and was publie domain bofore FRI release. 

a nheld, (7)(D). OPR's note stetes,"Undercover contact 

u/foie lagen requested by Monsbte -” (433 wurvellliances of all Bay's 2s an Item of ny 

request not complied with.) 

BOQ. Withheld, Referred to CLA 3/17/TI. 
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Mr, Rosen . | 

  
Tot Legat, Santo Domingo 

From: Director, FBX’ : 
O | 

ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR, 

        

Rourtels Numbers fe and four dated 4/8/68 captioned 4 
ee Pe nnd Butel 4/1/68 

Enclosed are single copies of Legat, wadrid, letter 2 
_LHY dated wee Seer es letter 0/30/00, both captionedg% 

» 

Pertinent data. in : your retela wore incorporated into 
LHM dated 4/10/68 under instant caption and such LHM was 
disseminated by letter 4/10/68 to the White House, Attorney 

y General and interested Government agencies. A copy of such LHM ff 
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OPERATIONAL INTEREST IX gf ieee 
IXDICATED HE RAS “VERY UNSAVORY REPUTATION," 

ADDITIONAL PRKETINENT TRTORMATION CONCERNING 
WILL BE FORWARDED HY ALETKLy 

NOTE: _ _ Bo 
Legat in retels reported @ face had ge en volunteered a third party had over heard a conversation in , Banto Dominga between two Dorinican communists 1p ioe —_.... 4t was alleged that Bape 

  
   

    

fess koue advocated the death of Martin Luther rE mod Ring's assagBination would benefit the cause of black violence 
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Handwritten documents attributed to Erte ‘Gal 
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Trotter 
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“DATE: April 12, 1968      

  

nen W. D. griffith 
ae e ges o poner ae wy ~ - 

: a : oe Ve ° es 

* suqect:™ HuRKIN, em CR web ne epee Fy eke gpeed S ie A ; 
SNe 

ey The handwritten documents attributed to Eric Galt 
in MURKIN have been compared with documents in the cases listed 

> .below. In each case where comparable material was involved, 
_ a, it was determined that the writing was not written: by the same 

- to. soy Person,or that nothing significant was found to indicate that 
co the same person was involved, — 

        

  

    

   

   
   

  

     

    
      

  

vets (serial 1) not ident ° 
x M (Ql, Q2,°K2) not ident 
o (KL) Limited writing, nothing significant 08 

ft P (Ql, Q2) Distorted writing, nothing significant -#; 
* cau; Q2) Mostly hand printing, nothing significant | 
% (Q1, Q2) Mostly hand printing, nothing significant 

all @(Cenclosure) barely visible, nothing significant 
aR: RMS. 1 Q4) All hand printed, not comparable 
po Mae (Ql, Q2) typewritten, not comparable 

* Unsub, Martin Luther King, Jr. ee 
wi Tuiteg ocd eres pit Martin Luther King, Jr. 
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  .FROM  : S§, F. Laton: 

sUwecr: MURKIN 

  

LATENT PRINT EXAMINATION 

Late Friday (4/12/68), a letter to Galt from " ment' occupied by Galt and the letter with accompanyin 
Galt in answering were received from Los Angeles. prints were developed on the letter to Galt, nothing o 

Ago We       
  

Also received 4/12/68, from Chic 
correspondence between Galt and ; ema 

ten paper items of 

One latent fingerprint was developed on one of these items, 

  

   

    

ar | ‘ 

  

These fo r latent fingerprints have been compared with latent 
but no identification effected, < 

prints previously reported in this case ; 

  

There are presently twenty-six latent fingerprints and seven latent palm prints remaining unidentified in this case, 
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At 12:12 a. m., Nat Kossack, Cr 

telephonically advised Extra Duty Supervisor,” 

he had info of possible interest in captioned matter, He | 

advised he received telephone 
‘om Milt Lewis, rates | 

la tions Bection-of Dept in is -whovtt 

Wee. d advised him, Lew 

killed Martin Luther King. toF 

lly instructed ntact Lewis | 

n interview Wamemmee nd 2A" 

el stake q 
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- ; MURKION 
. z . : : J 

Saeee HAS ALREADY BEEN CHECKED THROUGH 
OF NAKES OF SUSPECTS IN CASE, 

SHOULD A SSN BE DEVELOPED - 
NO SSK HAS 

BEEN DEVELOPED. 
CONCERNING GALT, WILLARD, OR LO 
BE FURNISHED TO SACRAMENTO. 
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FBI 
i » Date: 4/15/68 

. 
i Transmit the following in 
| , 

(Type in plaintext or code) | 

Via AIRTEL AIR MAIL | 
(Priority) 4 CT ee me ae ae a 

bo 

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI 

FROM: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) 
_ oT 

CIVIL RIGHTS, 

Re Sacramento teletype dated 4/15/68, 

    ” Should 
concerning ERIC STARVO GALT , JOHN WILLARD , 
it will be furnished to Sacramento. 

be developed 
or HARVEY LOWMEYER, 

(3)- Bureau 
1 - Birmingham 

. 2 = Sacramento (100-427) 
2 - Memphis 
TOR/bbs 
(8) 

  
Approved: VR G LEO ALAR we 

Speciay. Agent in Charge 
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TO: DIRECTOR, FBI 

FROM: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) 

(yun in 

. SUBJECT; \WURKINJ 
cIviL RIGHTS . 

: Re Sacramento teletype dated 4/15/68. 

. ha8 already been checked through 
yse of the names of the suspects in this case, and to date, 
bo Social Security Number has been developed. 

Should a Social Security Number be developed 
concérning ERIC STARVO GALT, JOHN WILLARD, or HARVEY MOWMEYER 
it will be furnished to Sacramento, | ke 

3)- Bureau 
- Birmingham 

2 - Sacramento (100-427) 
2 — Memphis 
TOR /b ba 
(8) 
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Rooning House 113 courteenth Street, Anakaht 
‘4 Atlanta, Seorgia, contacted SA psa P, 
3 BURGESS at this xexbiax resice ; 
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT _ 

Memorandum 

  

  O | DIRECTOR, VBI . DATE: 4/15/68... 
ATTN: FBI LABORATORY 

‘Ou 

  

KOM” SAC, ATLALTA (44-2386) 
i Co 

UBJECT: ( MURKIN 

as 

  

     
     

   
   
     
   

    

   

  

   

      

    

Rooming 
gih Street, Atlanta, Georgia, contacted 
eas at this residence, : 

On 4/15/68, Mr. JAMES D, GARNER, Manager, 
Pour tc     

  

   iis that in the event that’ 
suspect rai STARVO. GALT returns to this address seeking his 
(GALY's) television set, that GALT should contac ct him (GARNER) 
at bis place of employment, ce ; an 

   

  

    

    

GARNER wrote out 
and made same available to 

It is noted that 

113 Fourteenth Street 

  

- hd 
: The FBI Laboratory Handwriting Section is requested” 

to make a comparison of the enclosed handwriting with kpown 
handwriting of suspect GALT, 
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“Lo = Memphis (Info) (0 0 sn meter trio spire 
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l- Mr. McG van, ame. . (* 
} —— 

1- Mr. Conr. . . d 
j 

1- Mr. Griffith oo . . 1-~Mr.Mortimer - , 
4/16/68 ve PLAIN TEXT 

yO”: 

  

   

  

  
  

TELETYPE URGENT 
| | VIA TELETYPE bao 

Oo APR 261968 | ie TOEACS MEMPHIS (44- 1987) ) Hut oo EIRMINGIIAM (44-1740) — JENC | P Hy ER FI D ATLANTA (44-2386) a Nee LOS ANGELES (44-1574) | FRCL BUA sem 
, th 

\\ / FROM DIRECTOR FBI (44-38861) | COMMUNICATION SEC 
/ OS | APRA 6 166 

ta PL 
f CSrorsan tenes 

FORMERLY OCCUPIED BY SUSPECT ERIC 8. GALT AT ONE ONE THREE 
FOURTEENTH STREET, ATLANTA, GEORGIA, EXAMINATION OF ITEM 
THREE, AN ARROW MAP OF GREATER ATLANTA DISCLOSES THE 
FOLLOWING MARKS: IN AREA NUMBER ONE SEVEN, INK LINES WERE rf 

Yvorep on DANIEL STREET BETWEEN AREOR AVENUE AND BOULEVARD 
DRIVE; WN AREA NUMBER ZERO THREE AN wiitiagin APPROXIMATEL 70 74 Gq (~F y fof Soff mm THREE-EIGHTS INCHES IN DIAMETER THE CENTER & WHICH “noiupoecod 
‘APRROXIMATELY ON AUBURN AVENUE AT COURTLAND; IN AREApor 17 1968 
humpbe ONE FOUR, LWO INK: CIRCLES WHICH ARE APPROXIMATELY +" | 

Op 

POE 
. " yt 

    

  

oh *6BncEWrRIC WITH DIAMETERS OF ABOUT ONE- — INCH AND 
Hy jo 

2 ie :mb (6) 
S 

  

    



y 

- THE CENTERS OF THESE TWO CIRCLES LIE 

  

APPROXIMATELY AT THE INTERSECTION OF SIMPSON ROAD AND 
PAINES; IN AREA NUMBER ZERO NINE AN INK CIRCLE APPROXIMATELY ONE-HALF INCH IN DIAMETER AND THE NUME \AL TEN WERE NOTED, THE CENTER OF THIS CIRCLE LIRS APPROXIMATELY ON FOURTEENTH STREET BETWEEN CRESCENT AVENUE AND PEACHTREE ROAD; IN 
AREA NUMBER ZERO SIX AN INK CIRCLE APPROXIMATELY THREE. 
EIGHTS INCHES IN DIAMETER APPEARS, THE CENTER OF THIS 
CIRCLE IS APPROXIMATELY AT THE MEETING PLACE OF HIGHLAND 
VIEW AND PONCE DE LEON TERRACE, 

THE FOLLOWING NOTATIONS WERE NOTED ON ITEM EIGHT 
OF PAGE TWO, A MAP CAPTIONED LOS ANGELES, CENTRAL SECTION, oe 

‘STREET GUIDE, RICHFIELD, ATLANTIC RICHFIELD CO. ONTHE TOP 
OF THAT SIDE OF THIS MAP WHICH CONTAINS ALPHABETICAL 
STREET LISTINGS A SMALL PENCIL CIRCLE WAS NOTED IN THE | "VAN NUYS DISTRICT" AT INTERSECTION OF BUFFALO AVENUE AND _ OXNARD STREET, _ | - oo 

ON THE LARGE MAP ON THE OTHER SIDE THE FOLLOWING MARKINGS WERE NOTED IN THE BEVERLY HILLS AREA; VERTICAL — - 
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TELETYPE TO MEMPHIS, BIRMINGHAM, ATLANTA, LOS ANGELES RE: MURKIN 
44-3886) 

° 

LINES IN INK AT THE EAST END OF THE PARK WHICH IS LOCATED 
AT OLYMPIC BOULEVARD AND HEATH AVENUE; VERTICAL LINES -'! 
'N INK AT SAN VICENTE BOULEVARD AND MASSELIN AVENUE; AN 
INK LINE RUNNING BETWEEN THE TWO VERTICAL LINES GENERALLY 
FOLLOWING PICO BOULEVARD AND PACKARD STREET; AN INK LINE 

EXTENDING FROM THE VERTICAL LINE AT THE PARK ALONG 
OLYMPIC BOULEVARD ‘TOALFRED STREET, 

AN INK LINE AT THE INTERSECTION OF BEVERLY GLEN 
BOULEVARD AND WOODRUFF; AN INK LINE AT THE INTERSECTION 

OF BEVERLY GLEN BOULEVARD AND WARNALL AVENUE, 
AN INK MARKING AT SUNSET BOULEVARD AND PALM 

DRIVE. 
| 

INK PARENTHESES AROUND WORDS "SQMMA WAY" AND 
"ROCCA PL" WHICH ARE LOCATED IN STONE CANYON. 

THE TROUSERS ARE OLD AND SOILED. POCKETS AND 
LINING YELLOWED, EDGE OF LEFT FRONT POCKET THREADBARE, 
HOLES IN BOTH FRONT POCKETS. WAIST THIRTYFOUR AND ONE- 

HALF INCHES, INSEAM TWENTYSEX INCHES, NAME HANDWRITTEN 

3 

of/ 

  

    Ce PTT 

   



  

ON RIGHT REAR POCKET PROBABLY CLEANERS'S MARK, APPEARS TO BE "Z SOLOFF". HOWEVER, LAST TWO LETTERS Nor CLEAR, - NO INVISIBLE CLEANERS MARKS. BROWN TO DARK BROWN 

r - 

CAUCASIAN HEAD HAIRS FROM TROUSERS DIFFERENT FROM 
HAIRS FROM MUSTANG AND MEMPHIS SCENE. NO HAIRS ON 

| PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED THIS CASE. NO LABELS OR MARKS ON NECKTIE, | RE CHANGE OF ADDRESS ORDER SUBMITTED WITH Log ANGELES AIRTEL DATED FOUR TWELVE LAST, THE ERIC $, GALT SIGNATURE ON THIS CARD WAS FOUND TO HAVE BEEN PREPARED BY THE WRITER OF THE OTHER SIGNATURES IN THIS NAME APPEARING ON SPECIMENS PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED, CO 
REFERENCE IS MADE TO THE SLIP OF PAPER SUBMITTED - BY ATLANTA LETTER OF FOUR FIFTEEN LAST CONTAINING 

HANDWRITING PREPARED By JAMES D, GARNER, MANAGER OF THE ROOMING HOUSE ON FOURTEENTH STREET IN ATLANTA, IT wag CONCLUDED THAT THE WRITING ON THIS PAPER WAS NOT PREPARED» BY THE INDIVIDUAL RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PREPARATION OF 
WRITINGS PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED ATTRIBUTABLE TO ERIC S, GALT, 

SJ abies 

       



  

A 
i i 

3 
i 

wi
bn
d 

ed
it
 H
on
e 

La
rs
 

Fe
 

  

BEING FURNISHED SEPARATELY, 

PHOTOGRAPHIC COPIES SHOWING THE MARKINGS ON 
THE MAPS WHICH WERE DESCRIBED ABOVE WILL BE FORWARDED 
SEPARATELY TO RECEIVING OFFICES, 
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to : : 

.~ | JIMMY D. GARNER, OPERATOR OF ROOMING ROUSE aT 23 & 

... $ 14TH ST. NE., AT XEYIH ADWISED A SOUZCE THAT ana 
| ABOUT ONE MK WEEK AGO, A NICE LOOKING WELL pegsal 
| E> mut youno wt, WHO HAS A ROOM AT THE XHX ano 

~~ ADDRESS, ADVISED GARNER THAT HE @ EX WOULD BE 
. *+-{ GONE FOR OVER A WEEK, AND WANTED TO STORE song Or 
’ | HIS PERSONAL THINGS IN A ROOM HE BAD ENTED, 

LIST OF ITEMS IH THAT ROOM GIVER. 
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capone ne tues [oss me 
FBI ~WA SH DC . Fitts fi, il ar MCT 

i, iy we “Lit nee, o, f. . : Lg o avers. matey h 3 fat 7 . 
- he eet JV ¥/ y 4 fer [’ . Cri UHOATIOTS SecHigy A} ie Come " 

vfis ’ ae AP! RDS » 1958 . a “Mai. Us meta ‘| Fr ATLANTA‘ ©” ae ji M se 
Y ELETYPE 

Mr Gale : “232Am URGENT 4/15/68 LwG | . : i 
Nor. var , 

: y ave) ad 

TO pIRES# Ry MEMPHIS, BIRMINGHAM, LOS ANGELES an | tie ra 
FROM ATLANTA (44-2386) 2P Me 6 RGOT anal 

Y sepseys ET yr CB eed 
, Nae Stee LY eel ae mu 

Cyr | 
. , PAT Leena “MURKIN, ‘ Lh ™ 

  

i 

JIMMY D. GARNER, OPERATOR OF ROOMING HOUSE AT ONE ONE 
THREE FOURTEENTH STREET NE, ATLANTA ADVISED A SOURCE THAT ABOUT 
ONE WEEK AGO, A NICE LOOKING WELL DRESSED YOUNG MAN, WHO HAS A   ROOM AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS, ADVIS-ED GARNER THAT HE WOULD BE GONE FOR 
OVER A WEEK, AND WANTED TO STORE SOME OF HIS PERSONAL THINGS IN 
A ROOM HE HAD RENTED, 

"SOURCE ADVISED THAT ROOM RENTED BY MAN FOR THIS PURPOSE 
CONTAINED THE FOLLOWING ITEMS: ~ 

DESK, ON TOP OF WHICH IS LARGE PORTABLE TV SET, BROWN, 
ZENITH, ALL CHANNEL MODEL NO, TWO TWO ZERO FIVE = SIX, MARKED 
FOURTEEN N TW ENTY THREE, WITH HANDLE ON TOP AND CONTROLS ON FRONT. 

PAMPHLET ON TOP OF DESK NEAR Ty SET ENTITLED ™ WHAT 1S 

A ‘TWENTY FIVE PAGE PRINTED BOOKLET, 

EASY CHAIR WITH MARS. .OF. CLIY OF ATLANTA, 

JOHN BIRCH SoOcI ETY",   
ONE OF WHICH 

WAS FROM FILLING STATION Pea NO mA KS OR NOTATIONS, SECOND. MAP: REC f/f Be TAD WAS COMMERCIALLY PREPARED AND LARGE ENOUGH TO SHOW ADDITIONAL canal E DETAILS, THIS MAP HAD FOUR AREAS OF ATLANT, CIRCLED AS FOLLOWS: 
mene fb a ' END Pace ONE > | ~ 8 a 11 APR 18 1968 “oy "3 APR 9: iSB er 

C t > fe 2 4 casero 

  
  
  
    



  

> PAGE Two 

e
w
 o

o 

AREA OF PONCE DE LEON TERRACE AND HIGHLAND VLEW 
V AREA OF FOURTEENTH STREET AND PEACHTREE   AREA OF ROCK STREET AND HOPE OR SHOPE TERRACE 

AREA OF AUBURN AVENUE AND COURTLAND STREET 
ALSO IN THE ROOM IS A FOUR BY FIVE SHEET FROM CLARK'S 

CLEANERS; FRENCHS MUSTARD} ONE LR. Box C AND H CANE SUGAR: OPEN 
BOX NABISCO SALTINE COOKIES; COFFEE CUP, MADE IN JAPAN; BREAD 
MMIFES ELECTRIC COFFEE WARMER; BLUE CLIP-ON TIE, 

“IN. THE DESK WERE SEVERAL MAPS FROM VARIOUS STATES INCLUDING 
ARIZONA, LOUISIANA AND SOUTHEASTERN US; DIRTY WATER GLASS. 
END 

| 
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(Type in plaintext or code) Vio __ AIRTEL AIRMAIL ee ee ——.. 

  

meee 4215 | : | l ye 
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_fj~ TO: DIRECTOR, FBI’ LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION bL j ATTENTION: FBI LABORATORY - of 
FROM: BSAC, ATLANTA (44-2386) (P) a ? pn ~~ 

. SUBJECT: \C muni) i ( oR   U-A 3/64 (00: MEMPHIS) 
PUmA q? “eh Re: GARNER's Roominghouse, 113 i4th St., NE, Atlanta, 

  

  
  

Enclosed for the FBI Laboratory are the following 2 {wv items which were located in Room 2 of 113 14th Street, N. E., YA 7 Atlanta, Georgia, which may have belonged to ERIC STARVO GALT: -{k 
1 large key blank uncut, no label, | Nea oe found in dresser drawer; 

¢ 4 “Le 
Cy: 1 small key blank, no label, notched l/ Ey in two places on side and apparently _ | heated toward front tip, found in Lo dresser drawer; 
J - 

- ” 1 strand of dark thread found in dresser | . af drawer near key blanks; 

“ 1 needle and prown thread found in dresser mo . / drawer near key bla ; ¢ fof meg, ded "eg BO #5. ey. (167 HA gmat 1 metal strip approximately 3 inch wide’ ang <i «. oe P°"\ ab - 2 inches lone, wien round hole drilled in... - \.° one end of strip and strip pointed on other \ 
eo Sees 

end, found in dresser drawer; a a   
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AT 44.2386 

1 business card reading as follows: 

"Custom Length 
Gutters 

Vents & Metal Roofs 

" Aluminum 

Screen & Doors. . 

Custom Maee 
} 

"HANEY's SHEET METAL 
Gutters Cleaned & Repaired 

"Free Estimates "Phone 436-4581 Work Guaranteed . Smyrna, Georgia" 

On the reverse side of above card is written: 

"RAY DIXON 
_ 436-6675" ERR at + 

EXAMINATION REQUESTED: 

FBI Laboratory is requested to examine and preserve the above items. Appropriate items should also be examined by the Latent Fingerprint Section for any prints they may contain. 
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ROM : 
: Holme — A 

SUBJECT: MURKIN __- 
s) 

OrMnGnar (Oma NO. 10 
MAY 1947 LOINON 
OSA GtM. &§O. NO. a7 

3010-100 

Tolson Pry, OP ae . fr snares oom Deloach .. UNITED STATES GO iNMEN'I 
  

  

Mohr ———_____ 

         

  

   

. 5 . Bishop ~-—— 

Memorandum Sah 
a 

MR. TROTTERCY J DATE: 4/17/68 Conven 
. . Toner 5. F. Lato 

. 
Tele. Room £:   

  

y 

v et 
LATENTS ON THREE ITEMS IN MURKIN CASE 

IDENTIFIED WITH EACH OTHER - 

Identification Division, Latent Fingerprint Section, 
has now identified a latent fingerprint on a map, described below, 
submitted by the Atlanta Office with a latent fingerprint previously 
developed on Remington Model 760 rifle, Q2, abandoned by Unsuh. 
at the scene of the crime, which latent was previously identified 
with a latent print on the pair of binoculars, Q14, also abandoned 
by Unsub. at the scene of the crime. In other words, three latent 
fingerprints from three different objects have been identified with 
each other. 

The Atlanta Office, by letter 4/15/68, submitted 
numerous items, including’a map of Mexico, Q194, for exam- 

. ination. These itents were located in storage room of the rooming 
' ‘house at 113 14441" Street in Atlanta, Georgia, where suspect 

‘Eric Starvo,Galt had formerly resided. 
ee 

, General Investigative Division has been advised and 
is taking appropriate action, . 

RECOMMENDATION: __ ay 
For informatio 

1- Mr. DeLoach ~ REC- 74 > , ’ | 
1 - Mr. Mohr wf) Lipe-Z fh A Lb = lav 1 i 
1 - Mr. Bishop od ~ 4 mnine a ~ ‘ is ‘ . I ; 1- Mr. Conrad I ARDS Jo ec es BARR 18 1808 : 1 - Mr. Rosen 

NA it. eereerwers meee jp baBie ; ~ 
(12) 7 4 
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the FBI under confidential circum- 
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furnished only by such a person 
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public or otherwise accessible 
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